
FTO/LCO Election Results 2022 
 

President 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes2203 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

India Ellis (i.ellis@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

1172.0 Yes 

Hamza Dalvi (h.dalvi1@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

941.0 No 

Reopen Nominations 
 

90.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

2203.0  
 

 

  



Vice President Education 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes1836 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Noah Katz (n.katz@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

1263.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

573.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

1836.0  
 

 

  



Vice President Sports 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes2066 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elimination 
Stage 1 

Elected? 

Megan Homburg (m.homburg@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

747.0 76.0 823.0 Yes 

Eva Ashbrook (e.ashbrook@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

723.0 95.0 818.0 No 

Omar Aziz (o.aziz@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

514.0 -514.0 0.0 No 

Reopen Nominations 
 

82.0 -82.0 0.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 425.0 425.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

2066.0 
 

2066.0  
 

 

  



Vice President Union Development 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes1951 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st 

Prefs. 

Elimination 
Stage 1 

Elimination 
Stage 2 

Elected? 

Callum Slater 
(c.slater@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
735.0 4.0 739.0 76.0 815.0 Yes 

Ciara Sowerby 
(c.sowerby@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
595.0 3.0 598.0 137.0 735.0 No 

Henry Blackburn 
(h.blackburn@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
532.0 4.0 536.0 -

536.0 
0.0 No 

Reopen Nominations 
 

89.0 -
89.0 

0.0 
 

0.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 78.0 78.0 323.0 401.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

0.0 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

1951.0 
 

1951.0 
 

1951.0 
 

 

  



Vice President Welfare 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes2004 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st 

Prefs. 

Elimination 
Stage 1 

Elimination 
Stage 2 

Elected? 

Vic Phillips 
(v.phillips@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
626.0 78.0 704.0 151.0 855.0 Yes 

Puru Sharma 
(p.sharma8@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
559.0 39.0 598.0 95.0 693.0 No 

Will Owens 
(w.owens@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
479.0 35.0 514.0 -

514.0 
0.0 No 

Molly O'Reilly-Kime (m.oreilly-
kime@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
273.0 -

273.0 
0.0 

 
0.0 No 

Reopen Nominations 
 

67.0 -67.0 0.0 
 

0.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 188.0 188.0 268.0 456.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

0.0 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

2004.0 
 

2004.0 
 

2004.0 
 

 

  



LGBTQ+ Students' Officer 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes1783 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Josh Newsham & Raen Nelson (j.c.newsham@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

1501.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

282.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

1783.0 
 

 

  



Postgraduate and Mature Students' Officer 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes1650 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Rehmat Ullah (r.ullah3@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

1420.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

230.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

1650.0 
 

 

  



Students with Disabilities Officer 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes1833 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Cerys Evans (cevans8@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

1668.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

165.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

1833.0  
 

 


